THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS OFFERED BY COUNCILMEMBER _____, WHO MOVED ITS ADOPTION SECONDED BY COUNCILMEMBER _____

WHEREAS, the Akron-Newstead Rotary Club has approached the Town Board to discuss the potential for constructing an 80 foot tall flagpole with a 20' x 30' flag at Veteran's Park in the Town of Newstead (hereinafter "the Project"); and

WHEREAS, the Town Board believes that it is essential and necessary to solicit opinions and input from the residents of the Town of Newstead regarding the Project to gauge interest from residents in the Project as well as to obtain feedback regarding the potential Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN BOARD AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Town Board authorizes the Town Clerk to have published in the Akron Bugle a Notice of Public Hearing, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, and
- 2. Said Public Hearing shall be scheduled for September 9, 2024 at the Newstead Town Hall at 7:20 pm for the purpose of hearing public comments regarding the Project.
- 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

This resolution was duly put to a roll call vote of the Town Board at a regular meeting held on August 26, 2024, the results of which are as follows:

Councilmember Mutter	
Councilmember Burke	
Councilmember Jendrowski	
Councilmember Dugan	
Supervisor Izydorczak	